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HR 2145
To provide for the conveyance of a small parcel of Natural Resources Conservation Service property in
Riverside, California, and for other purposes.

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Public Lands and Natural Resources
Introduced: May 23, 2013
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Department Operations, Oversight, and Nutrition.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Department Operations, Oversight, and Nutrition.  (Jun 3, 2013) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/2145 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-42] 
Party: Republican   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (2 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Ruiz, Raul [D-CA-36] D · CA May 23, 2013

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA May 23, 2013

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Agriculture Committee House Referred to Jun 3, 2013

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Public Lands and Natural Resources

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of May 23, 2013) 

Directs the Secretary of Agriculture (USDA) to convey and quitclaim all interest of the United States in and to a parcel of

real property, including improvements, located at 4500 Glenwood Drive in Riverside, California, and administered by the

Natural Resources Conservation Service, to the Riverside Corona Resource Conservation District.

Actions Timeline

Jun 3, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee on Department Operations, Oversight, and Nutrition.
May 23, 2013: Introduced in House
May 23, 2013: Referred to the House Committee on Agriculture.
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